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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2011/14
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 10th May 2011

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04 499 8508, before 10th May 2011. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3402.13.00 Tersperse non-ionic surfactant Huntsman Chemical Company NZ Ltd 99 303189G A
C/- Toll Global Forwarding
3 Timberly Road
MANGERE
3402.20.00 DynaMax, SolvXMP650, being washing detergents suited for use in truck Bruce Hall 99 303190L A
washing machines Eastland Truckwash
2 Belgium Terrace
GISBORNE 4010
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 2011. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 14) 2011

1239

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in

that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 4202.92.09) Articles manufactured from pixelated military camouflage fabric Free Free 99 303157J 2/11
6307.90.28)
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
™M 60.04) PF1003 Airborne 100% modal — 25,000m> Free Free 99 303158G 311 2/12
60.05) PF10028 Breaking Bad 58% polyester, 42% viscose — 25,000m’
60.06) PF10029 Thunderstorm 58% polyester, 42% viscose — 25,000m’
PF10031 Under the Weather 58% polyester, 42% viscose — 25,000m’
PB9888 Stealth 100% viscose — 25,000m’
PB9850 Chalk Board 70% cotton, 27% polyester, 3% spandex — 25,000m?
PB10162 Lilo 82% viscose, 18% polyester — 25,000m’
PB10163 Stitch 92% viscose, 8% polyester — 25,000m”
PB10155 Billy Goat 55% polyester, 35% wool, 10% mohair — 25,000m*
IM 60.04) PF9844 Blue Bayou 55% cotton, 45% polyester — 25,000m> Free Free 99 303159E 311 2/12
60.05) PF9843 Jamboree 55% cotton, 45% polyester —25,000m*
60.06) PB10221 Shrug 65% polyester, 35% viscose — 25,000m’
PB10207 Buddy Alpaca 50% wool, 40% acrylic, 10% alpaca — 25,000m’
PB10208 Chrysalis 80% wool, 20% viscose — 25,000m’
PB10209 Verbier 40% wool, 30% viscose, 25% acrylic, 5% nylon — 25,000m’
PB10211 Apres Ski 60% wool, 40% cotton — 25,000m’
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand

Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 2011. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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